
                                        Wildcat Invitational
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                         September 16, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 3407  Carter Scholey                12  Belleville                     16:16.7  5:15 
      2    2 3782  Jacob Sturm                   11  St. Ambrose Academy            17:14.5  5:33 
      3    3 3629  Luke Grinvalds                11  Home School Eagles             17:27.5  5:38 
      4    4 3639  Mavrik Plummer                10  Home School Eagles             17:32.2  5:39 
      5    5 3628  Josh Grinvalds                 9  Home School Eagles             17:57.4  5:47 
      6    6 3575  Thomas Hunstiger              12  Holy Family                    18:02.6  5:49 
      7    7 3470  Oliver Melson                 11  Clinton                        18:04.9  5:50 
      8    8 3667  Max Kressner                  11  Lake Mills                     18:15.2  5:53 
      9    9 3527  Brock Elliott                 11  Evansville                     18:17.2  5:54 
     10   10 3528  Dillon Elliott                12  Evansville                     18:19.9  5:55 
     11   11 3669  Saul Lopez                    11  Lake Mills                     18:20.2  5:55 
     12   12 3443  Bradley Galvin                12  Big Foot                       18:24.7  5:56 
     13   13 3675  Braxton Walter                11  Lake Mills                     18:28.5  5:57 
     14   14 3543  Gavin Vale                    11  Evansville                     18:36.0  6:00 
     15   15 3664  James Hafenstein              12  Lake Mills                     18:52.8  6:05 
     16   16 3428  Thomas Peters                 10  Beloit Turner                  19:02.8  6:08 
     17   17 3442  Clayton Flies                 12  Big Foot                       19:06.1  6:09 
     18   18 3398  Aiden Campbell                12  Belleville                     19:07.0  6:10 
     19   19 3662  Clovis Cormier-Tardif         11  Lake Mills                     19:07.6  6:10 
     20   20 3469  Nathaniel Ligman              10  Clinton                        19:10.0  6:11 
     21   21 3626  Kale Francis                   9  Home School Eagles             19:11.3  6:11 
     22   22 3444  Elijah Henningfeld            10  Big Foot                       19:11.5  6:11 
     23   23 3594  Tate Thorstad                 11  Holy Family                    19:16.0  6:13 
     24   24 3408  Jackson Scholey               10  Belleville                     19:21.5  6:14 
     25   25 3648  Josiah Steves                 10  Home School Eagles             19:21.6  6:14 
     26   26 3574  Michael Hunstiger              9  Holy Family                    19:33.1  6:18 
     27   27 3453  Jose Pilo                     11  Big Foot                       19:36.1  6:19 
     28   28 3448  Trevor Kooyenga                9  Big Foot                       19:38.1  6:20 
     29   29 3526  Riley Duren                   10  Evansville                     19:38.7  6:20 
     30   30 3449  Noah Langlund                 11  Big Foot                       19:43.9  6:22 
     31   31 3665  Adam Hartman                   9  Lake Mills                     19:48.0  6:23 
     32   32 3770  Simon Draves                  11  St. Ambrose Academy            19:51.0  6:24 
     33   33 3633  Brennen Law                    9  Home School Eagles             19:55.4  6:25 
     34   34 3776  Daniel Nornberg               10  St. Ambrose Academy            20:02.8  6:28 
     35   35 3427  Jayden Mosley                 10  Beloit Turner                  20:08.3  6:29 
     36   36 3395  Carson Biermeier               9  Belleville                     20:09.7  6:30 
     37   37 3429  Zack Ries                     12  Beloit Turner                  20:12.4  6:31 
     38   38 3570  Ethan Heitzkey                10  Holy Family                    20:19.4  6:33 
     39   39 3536  Mason Millard                  9  Evansville                     20:21.4  6:34 
     40   40 3587  Isaac Schroenckthaler          9  Holy Family                    20:27.5  6:36 
     41   41 3744  Grayson Rodefeld              12  New Glarus/Monticello          20:35.0  6:38 
     42   42 3529  William Gallagher             12  Evansville                     20:35.8  6:38 
     43   43 3745  Joren Salas                    9  New Glarus/Monticello          20:38.9  6:39 
     44   44 3468  Sawyer Flickinger              9  Clinton                        20:46.9  6:42 
     45   45 3396  William Booth                 12  Belleville                     20:51.7  6:43 
     46   46 3473  TJ Sullivan                   10  Clinton                        20:59.9  6:46 
     47   47 3465  Blaine Brown                  11  Clinton                        21:00.0  6:46 
     48   48 3748  Jack Umhoefer                 10  New Glarus/Monticello          21:12.5  6:50 
     49   49 3533  Asher Lein                    10  Evansville                     21:13.0  6:50 
     50   50 3592  Logan Sims                    11  Holy Family                    21:17.7  6:52 
     51   51 3593  Levi Tachick                  11  Holy Family                    21:17.7  6:52 
     52   52 3404  Shepard Nass                  10  Belleville                     21:33.0  6:57 
     53   53 3769  John Paul Draves               9  St. Ambrose Academy            21:45.1  7:01 
     54   54 3432  William Seifarth              11  Beloit Turner                  21:54.8  7:04 
     55   55 3740  Royce Jordan                   9  New Glarus/Monticello          21:54.9  7:04 
     56   56 3787  Josh Zimmerman                12  St. Ambrose Academy            21:55.4  7:04 
     57   57 3778  Johnny Parker                 10  St. Ambrose Academy            22:23.3  7:13 
     58   58 3445  Reid Henningfeld              10  Big Foot                       22:25.3  7:14 
     59   59 3426  Logan Halverson               12  Beloit Turner                  23:13.0  7:29 
     60   60 3431  Ethan Scherck                 11  Beloit Turner                  25:14.7  8:08 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   61 3406  Ben Remy                      12  Belleville                     25:19.1  8:09 
     62   62 3749  Iain Vinson                   11  New Glarus/Monticello          28:33.1  9:12 
     63   63 3742  Michelangelo O'Brien          11  New Glarus/Monticello          38:43.7 12:28 
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****

       1.    58  Home School Eagles                         (18:18.0  91:30.0 1:54.1)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Luke Grinvalds            11 17:27.5
       2      4  Mavrik Plummer            10 17:32.2
       3      5  Josh Grinvalds             9 17:57.4
       4     21  Kale Francis               9 19:11.3
       5     25  Josiah Steves             10 19:21.6
       6   ( 33) Brennen Law                9 19:55.4

       2.    66  Lake Mills                                 (18:36.9  93:04.3 0:52.4)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Max Kressner              11 18:15.2
       2     11  Saul Lopez                11 18:20.2
       3     13  Braxton Walter            11 18:28.5
       4     15  James Hafenstein          12 18:52.8
       5     19  Clovis Cormier-Tardif     11 19:07.6
       6   ( 31) Adam Hartman               9 19:48.0

       3.   101  Evansville                                 (19:02.7  95:13.2 2:04.2)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Brock Elliott             11 18:17.2
       2     10  Dillon Elliott            12 18:19.9
       3     14  Gavin Vale                11 18:36.0
       4     29  Riley Duren               10 19:38.7
       5     39  Mason Millard              9 20:21.4
       6   ( 42) William Gallagher         12 20:35.8
       7   ( 49) Asher Lein                10 21:13.0

       4.   106  Big Foot                                   (19:11.3  95:56.5 1:13.4)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Bradley Galvin            12 18:24.7
       2     17  Clayton Flies             12 19:06.1
       3     22  Elijah Henningfeld        10 19:11.5
       4     27  Jose Pilo                 11 19:36.1
       5     28  Trevor Kooyenga            9 19:38.1
       6   ( 30) Noah Langlund             11 19:43.9
       7   ( 58) Reid Henningfeld          10 22:25.3

       5.   124  Belleville                                 (19:09.4  95:46.6 4:35.0)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Carter Scholey            12 16:16.7
       2     18  Aiden Campbell            12 19:07.0
       3     24  Jackson Scholey           10 19:21.5
       4     36  Carson Biermeier           9 20:09.7
       5     45  William Booth             12 20:51.7
       6   ( 52) Shepard Nass              10 21:33.0
       7   ( 61) Ben Remy                  12 25:19.1

       6.   133  Holy Family                                (19:31.8  97:38.6 2:24.9)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Thomas Hunstiger          12 18:02.6
       2     23  Tate Thorstad             11 19:16.0
       3     26  Michael Hunstiger          9 19:33.1
       4     38  Ethan Heitzkey            10 20:19.4
       5     40  Isaac Schroenckthaler      9 20:27.5
       6   ( 50) Logan Sims                11 21:17.7
       7   ( 51) Levi Tachick              11 21:17.7
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****

       7.   164  Clinton                                    (20:00.4  100:01.7 2:55.1)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Oliver Melson             11 18:04.9
       2     20  Nathaniel Ligman          10 19:10.0
       3     44  Sawyer Flickinger          9 20:46.9
       4     46  TJ Sullivan               10 20:59.9
       5     47  Blaine Brown              11 21:00.0

       8.   177  St. Ambrose Academy                        (20:09.8  100:48.8 4:40.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Jacob Sturm               11 17:14.5
       2     32  Simon Draves              11 19:51.0
       3     34  Daniel Nornberg           10 20:02.8
       4     53  John Paul Draves           9 21:45.1
       5     56  Josh Zimmerman            12 21:55.4
       6   ( 57) Johnny Parker             10 22:23.3

       9.   201  Beloit Turner                              (20:54.3  104:31.3 4:10.2)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Thomas Peters             10 19:02.8
       2     35  Jayden Mosley             10 20:08.3
       3     37  Zack Ries                 12 20:12.4
       4     54  William Seifarth          11 21:54.8
       5     59  Logan Halverson           12 23:13.0
       6   ( 60) Ethan Scherck             11 25:14.7

      10.   249  New Glarus/Monticello                      (22:34.9  112:54.4 7:58.1)
     ====================================================
       1     41  Grayson Rodefeld          12 20:35.0
       2     43  Joren Salas                9 20:38.9
       3     48  Jack Umhoefer             10 21:12.5
       4     55  Royce Jordan               9 21:54.9
       5     62  Iain Vinson               11 28:33.1
       6   ( 63) Michelangelo O'Brien      11 38:43.7
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 3622  Matthew Barnes                 8  Home School Eagles             19:38.4  6:20 
      2    2 3695  Andrew Kaiser-Richards        10  Madison Edgewood               19:43.3  6:21 
      3    3 3644  Ben Spiegelhoff               10  Home School Eagles             19:44.5  6:22 
      4    4 3636  Drake Nimmo                    9  Home School Eagles             19:46.3  6:22 
      5    5 3646  Josef Steurer                  9  Home School Eagles             19:46.5  6:22 
      6    6 3627  Talon Francis                 12  Home School Eagles             19:55.6  6:25 
      7    7 3693  Jordan Chesmore               10  Madison Edgewood               20:08.2  6:29 
      8    8 3452  Finn Pecht                    10  Big Foot                       20:19.8  6:33 
      9    9 3441  Keegan Chadwick               10  Big Foot                       20:21.1  6:34 
     10   10 3640  Calvin Powers                  9  Home School Eagles             20:23.4  6:34 
     11   11 3645  Isaac Steurer                 11  Home School Eagles             20:30.9  6:37 
     12   12 3699  William Munson                11  Madison Edgewood               20:30.9  6:37 
     13   13 3668  Jonah Linn-Miller              9  Lake Mills                     20:49.2  6:43 
     14   14 3447  Austin Kooyenga               10  Big Foot                       20:56.7  6:45 
     15   15 3692  Sergio Cabada                  9  Madison Edgewood               20:59.1  6:46 
     16   16 3661  Aric Braund                    9  Lake Mills                     21:05.2  6:48 
     17   17 3774  Tim Kasprzyk                  11  St. Ambrose Academy            21:07.9  6:49 
     18      3795  Julian Mejia-Cruz             10  The Lincoln Academy            21:08.7  6:49 
     19   18 3702  Filippo Taketanl Campos        9  Madison Edgewood               21:12.0  6:50 
     20   19 3581  James Kloess                  10  Holy Family                    21:12.3  6:50 
     21      3474  Isaac Villarello              11  Clinton                        21:14.9  6:51 
     22   20 3446  Jack Kammermeier              12  Big Foot                       21:20.4  6:53 
     23   21 3439  Rex Augustson                 10  Big Foot                       21:30.9  6:56 
     24      3472  Matthias Shoemaker            10  Clinton                        21:32.0  6:56 
     25      3535  Grady Maves                   11  Evansville                     21:49.8  7:02 
     26   22 3696  Victor Lawson                  9  Madison Edgewood               21:51.8  7:03 
     27   23 3764  Nico Antonio-Serrano           9  St. Ambrose Academy            21:52.7  7:03 
     28   24 3672  Nathan Shearier               11  Lake Mills                     22:02.1  7:06 
     29   25 3586  Jack Ryan                     11  Holy Family                    22:10.6  7:09 
     30   26 3580  Vincent Kaseman               11  Holy Family                    22:14.0  7:10 
     31      3643  Garrett Schneider             10  Home School Eagles             22:17.6  7:11 
     32      3635  Jack Murray                   12  Home School Eagles             22:20.2  7:12 
     33      3397  Aiden Buol                     9  Belleville                     22:29.2  7:15 
     34   27 3440  Forest Burbank                 9  Big Foot                       22:39.2  7:18 
     35   28 3589  Owen Scott                    12  Holy Family                    22:45.5  7:20 
     36   29 3671  Ben Nordby                     9  Lake Mills                     22:51.1  7:22 
     37   30 3663  Kevin Georgiles-Juul          12  Lake Mills                     22:54.1  7:23 
     38      3434  Jaxton Winiarski               9  Beloit Turner                  22:57.9  7:24 
     39   31 3585  Thomas Ruth                    9  Holy Family                    23:02.1  7:25 
     40   32 3597  John Paul Yanke               11  Holy Family                    23:03.2  7:26 
     41      3466  Braydyn Collins               10  Clinton                        23:25.8  7:33 
     42   33 3666  Chet Klawitter                11  Lake Mills                     23:43.7  7:39 
     43      3433  Evan Spanton                   9  Beloit Turner                  23:52.6  7:42 
     44   34 3451  Charlie Pecht                 12  Big Foot                       24:08.6  7:47 
     45   35 3698  John Munson                    9  Madison Edgewood               24:09.1  7:47 
     46      3697  Conor Mulligan                 9  Madison Edgewood               24:33.7  7:55 
     47      3792  Iain Hanson                   10  The Lincoln Academy            24:45.8  7:59 
     48      3650  Phillip Turner                10  Home School Eagles             24:57.3  8:02 
     49      3700  Bill Pomraning                10  Madison Edgewood               25:00.9  8:04 
     50   36 3596  Max Whitten                   12  Holy Family                    25:19.5  8:10 
     51      3694  Jack Hartman                   9  Madison Edgewood               25:33.8  8:14 
     52      3425  Seth Clark                     9  Beloit Turner                  26:09.8  8:26 
     53   37 3673  Zach Twesme                   11  Lake Mills                     26:18.7  8:29 
     54   38 3768  Michael Donohoe               10  St. Ambrose Academy            26:47.4  8:38 
     55   39 3785  Luke Zakrzewski               10  St. Ambrose Academy            26:56.4  8:41 
     56   40 3781  Zach Spangler                 10  St. Ambrose Academy            27:03.6  8:43 
     57   41 3777  Isaiah Olson                  10  St. Ambrose Academy            27:05.0  8:44 
     58      3401  Noah Hesch                     9  Belleville                     27:24.1  8:50 
     59      3454  Wyatt Summers                 12  Big Foot                       27:40.1  8:55 
     60      3631  Jayden Holmes                 10  Home School Eagles             27:44.0  8:56 
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61      3424  Nathan Buckley                10  Beloit Turner                  28:22.4  9:08 
     62      3689  Truman Anderson                9  Madison Edgewood               28:44.2  9:15 
     63      3690  Ian Arenas-Herrera            10  Madison Edgewood               29:44.3  9:35 
     64      3399  Keegan Dohm                   11  Belleville                     29:51.7  9:37 
     65      3701  George Powers                 10  Madison Edgewood               30:18.3  9:46 
     66      3794  Riley McKillips               10  The Lincoln Academy            32:29.5 10:28 
     67      3409  Dallas Ziegler                11  Belleville                     36:25.0 11:44 
     9/18/2023  6:45PM
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                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****

       1.    19  Home School Eagles                         (19:46.3  98:51.3 0:17.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Matthew Barnes             8 19:38.4
       2      3  Ben Spiegelhoff           10 19:44.5
       3      4  Drake Nimmo                9 19:46.3
       4      5  Josef Steurer              9 19:46.5
       5      6  Talon Francis             12 19:55.6
       6   ( 10) Calvin Powers              9 20:23.4
       7   ( 11) Isaac Steurer             11 20:30.9

       2.    54  Madison Edgewood                           (20:30.7  102:33.5 1:28.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Andrew Kaiser-Richards    10 19:43.3
       2      7  Jordan Chesmore           10 20:08.2
       3     12  William Munson            11 20:30.9
       4     15  Sergio Cabada              9 20:59.1
       5     18  Filippo Taketanl Campos    9 21:12.0
       6   ( 22) Victor Lawson              9 21:51.8
       7   ( 35) John Munson                9 24:09.1

       3.    72  Big Foot                                   (20:53.8  104:28.9 1:11.1)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Finn Pecht                10 20:19.8
       2      9  Keegan Chadwick           10 20:21.1
       3     14  Austin Kooyenga           10 20:56.7
       4     20  Jack Kammermeier          12 21:20.4
       5     21  Rex Augustson             10 21:30.9
       6   ( 27) Forest Burbank             9 22:39.2
       7   ( 34) Charlie Pecht             12 24:08.6

       4.   112  Lake Mills                                 (21:56.4  109:41.7 2:04.9)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Jonah Linn-Miller          9 20:49.2
       2     16  Aric Braund                9 21:05.2
       3     24  Nathan Shearier           11 22:02.1
       4     29  Ben Nordby                 9 22:51.1
       5     30  Kevin Georgiles-Juul      12 22:54.1
       6   ( 33) Chet Klawitter            11 23:43.7
       7   ( 37) Zach Twesme               11 26:18.7

       5.   129  Holy Family                                (22:16.9  111:24.5 1:49.8)
     ====================================================
       1     19  James Kloess              10 21:12.3
       2     25  Jack Ryan                 11 22:10.6
       3     26  Vincent Kaseman           11 22:14.0
       4     28  Owen Scott                12 22:45.5
       5     31  Thomas Ruth                9 23:02.1
       6   ( 32) John Paul Yanke           11 23:03.2
       7   ( 36) Max Whitten               12 25:19.5

       6.   157  St. Ambrose Academy                        (24:45.6  123:48.0 5:55.7)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Tim Kasprzyk              11 21:07.9
       2     23  Nico Antonio-Serrano       9 21:52.7
       3     38  Michael Donohoe           10 26:47.4
       4     39  Luke Zakrzewski           10 26:56.4
       5     40  Zach Spangler             10 27:03.6
       6   ( 41) Isaiah Olson              10 27:05.0
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                              **** Boys' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 3591  Jonathan Simon                 8  Holy Family                    12:25.7  6:13 
      2    2 3634  Eddie Law                      7  Home School Eagles             13:21.4  6:41 
      3    3 3625  Ryan Bernard                   8  Home School Eagles             13:45.2  6:53 
      4    4 3583  George Oakley                  8  Holy Family                    14:05.4  7:03 
      5    5 7314  Grant Pellman                  7  Lake Mills                     14:17.4  7:09 
      6    6 7311  Paul Kressner                  7  Lake Mills                     14:21.8  7:11 
      7    7 3784  Elijah Tumpach                 8  St. Ambrose Academy            14:25.1  7:13 
      8    8 3578  Raphael Jorgensen              8  Holy Family                    14:45.3  7:23 
      9    9 3786  Sam Zakrzewski                 8  St. Ambrose Academy            14:57.4  7:29 
     10      3403  Henry Koch                     7  Belleville                     14:58.5  7:30 
     11      3394  Matt Allen                     8  Belleville                     15:04.5  7:33 
     12      3405  Holden Polega                  7  Belleville                     15:10.7  7:36 
     13   10 3647  Sam Steurer                    7  Home School Eagles             15:18.4  7:40 
     14   11 7320  Josef Steindrof                7  Lake Mills                     15:25.2  7:43 
     15   12 3542  Nolan Spaeth                   6  Evansville                     15:31.7  7:46 
     16   13 3539  Luke Pickering                 6  Evansville                     15:36.1  7:49 
     17   14 3538  Henry Nyhus                    7  Evansville                     15:36.1  7:49 
     18   15 3540  Travis Roberts                 8  Evansville                     15:45.7  7:53 
     19   16 3772  Matthew Hodkiewicz             8  St. Ambrose Academy            15:53.9  7:57 
     20   17 3530  Mason Harris                   8  Evansville                     15:54.8  7:58 
     21   18 3565  Johnny Mack Boomer             9  Holy Family                    15:56.9  7:59 
     22   19 3576  Tanner Huset                   8  Holy Family                    16:06.9  8:04 
     23   20 3531  Ryan Harris                    6  Evansville                     16:07.0  8:04 
     24   21 3624  Ethan Bernard                  6  Home School Eagles             16:16.2  8:09 
     25   22 3780  Joey Spangler                  7  St. Ambrose Academy            16:22.8  8:12 
     26   23 3522  Tristan Bird                   6  Evansville                     16:26.4  8:14 
     27   24 3573  David Hunstiger                7  Holy Family                    16:27.3  8:14 
     28   25 3767  Noah Cavanaugh                 8  St. Ambrose Academy            16:34.6  8:18 
     29   26 3588  Ian Scott                      8  Holy Family                    16:36.1  8:19 
     30      3488  Toby Fjalstad                  7  Clinton Middle School          16:36.4  8:19 
     31      3523  Sebastion Blume                7  Evansville                     16:37.2  8:19 
     32   27 3637  Titus Pearce                   7  Home School Eagles             16:39.6  8:20 
     33      3525  Sebastian Cortes-Cadena        6  Evansville                     16:44.6  8:23 
     34   28 3649  Francis Turner                 6  Home School Eagles             16:51.3  8:26 
     35      3567  Ryan DeLonay                   8  Holy Family                    16:57.5  8:29 
     36   29 7309  Henry Corsten                  7  Lake Mills                     16:57.7  8:29 
     37      3537  Zander Naatz                   6  Evansville                     16:59.5  8:30 
     38      3400  Hayden Hanson                  7  Belleville                     17:05.9  8:33 
     39      3595  Preston Van Eck                8  Holy Family                    17:09.2  8:35 
     40      3534  Jaxson Long                    6  Evansville                     17:14.1  8:38 
     41      3491  Neils Lubin                    6  Clinton Middle School          17:23.7  8:42 
     42      3584  Jake Ruhle                     7  Holy Family                    17:30.9  8:46 
     43      3582  Issac McDougall                8  Holy Family                    17:36.2  8:49 
     44      3541  Quentin Roys                   6  Evansville                     18:40.5  9:21 
     45   30 3769  John Paul Draves               9  St. Ambrose Academy            18:50.2  9:26 
     46   31 3651  Timmy Walton                   7  Home School Eagles             18:53.5  9:27 
     47      3791  Gino Gabriele                  6  The Lincoln Academy            19:04.7  9:33 
     48      3579  Shane Kaseman                  8  Holy Family                    19:10.2  9:36 
     49      3642  Evan Schneider                 6  Home School Eagles             19:15.3  9:38 
     50      3641  Joey Schaefer                  7  Home School Eagles             19:18.3  9:40 
     51   32 7319  Eli Siedschlag                 7  Lake Mills                     19:22.3  9:42 
     52   33 3783  Paul Tejeda                    6  St. Ambrose Academy            19:22.8  9:42 
     53      3771  Mikey Hetue                    8  St. Ambrose Academy            19:25.3  9:43 
     54      3623  Isaac Bentley                  6  Home School Eagles             19:29.1  9:45 
     55      3739  Beau Hoesly                    7  New Glarus/Monticello          19:36.7  9:49 
     56      3799  Dylan VanFleet                 8  The Lincoln Academy            20:39.2 10:20 
     57      3793  Andrew Marko                   7  The Lincoln Academy            20:42.2 10:22 
     58   34 7302  Fletcher Batzko                7  Lake Mills                     21:36.5 10:49 
     59      3775  Will Lyons                     7  St. Ambrose Academy            22:11.8 11:06 
     60      3747  Donovan Umhoefer               8  New Glarus/Monticello          22:27.2 11:14 
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                                        Wildcat Invitational
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                         September 16, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61      3571  Francis Howard                 6  Holy Family                    22:37.8 11:19 
     62      3492  Ethan Pascik                   7  Clinton Middle School          23:08.7 11:35 
     63      3746  Jamison Smith                  6  New Glarus/Monticello          25:29.6 12:45 
     64      3569  William Gunby                  8  Holy Family                    25:30.1 12:46 
     65   35 7304  Domonick Behling               6  Lake Mills                     26:02.5 13:02 
     66      7310  Daytan Hanson                  6  Lake Mills                     26:08.2 13:05 
     67      3638  Charlie Pfarr                  8  Home School Eagles             31:20.3 15:41 
     68      3493  Finn Sommers                   6  Clinton Middle School          31:21.3 15:41 
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                                        Wildcat Invitational
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                         September 16, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****

       1.    50  Holy Family                                (14:40.1  73:20.2 3:41.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jonathan Simon             8 12:25.7
       2      4  George Oakley              8 14:05.4
       3      8  Raphael Jorgensen          8 14:45.3
       4     18  Johnny Mack Boomer         9 15:56.9
       5     19  Tanner Huset               8 16:06.9
       6   ( 24) David Hunstiger            7 16:27.3
       7   ( 26) Ian Scott                  8 16:36.1

       2.    63  Home School Eagles                         (15:04.2  75:20.8 3:18.2)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Eddie Law                  7 13:21.4
       2      3  Ryan Bernard               8 13:45.2
       3     10  Sam Steurer                7 15:18.4
       4     21  Ethan Bernard              6 16:16.2
       5     27  Titus Pearce               7 16:39.6
       6   ( 28) Francis Turner             6 16:51.3
       7   ( 31) Timmy Walton               7 18:53.5

       3.    71  Evansville                                 (15:40.9  78:24.4 0:23.1)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Nolan Spaeth               6 15:31.7
       2     13  Luke Pickering             6 15:36.1
       3     14  Henry Nyhus                7 15:36.1
       4     15  Travis Roberts             8 15:45.7
       5     17  Mason Harris               8 15:54.8
       6   ( 20) Ryan Harris                6 16:07.0
       7   ( 23) Tristan Bird               6 16:26.4

       4.    79  St. Ambrose Academy                        (15:38.8  78:13.8 2:09.5)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Elijah Tumpach             8 14:25.1
       2      9  Sam Zakrzewski             8 14:57.4
       3     16  Matthew Hodkiewicz         8 15:53.9
       4     22  Joey Spangler              7 16:22.8
       5     25  Noah Cavanaugh             8 16:34.6
       6   ( 30) John Paul Draves           9 18:50.2
       7   ( 33) Paul Tejeda                6 19:22.8

       5.    83  Lake Mills                                 (16:04.9  80:24.4 5:04.9)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Grant Pellman              7 14:17.4
       2      6  Paul Kressner              7 14:21.8
       3     11  Josef Steindrof            7 15:25.2
       4     29  Henry Corsten              7 16:57.7
       5     32  Eli Siedschlag             7 19:22.3
       6   ( 34) Fletcher Batzko            7 21:36.5
       7   ( 35) Domonick Behling           6 26:02.5


